
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025792-2022 

Contract

Coventry Very Light Rail (VLR) - Test Track Telemetry

Coventry City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-025792
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03427b  
Published 14 September 2022, 1:34pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Coventry City Council

Council House,Earl Street

COVENTRY

CV15RR

Contact

Rob Amor

Email

rob.amor@coventry.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2476971956

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025792-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025792-2022
mailto:rob.amor@coventry.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG33 - Coventry

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.csw-jets.co.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.csw-jets.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Coventry Very Light Rail (VLR) - Test Track Telemetry

Reference number

COV-13763

II.1.2) Main CPV code

32441000 - Telemetry equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The scope of this procurement is to engage a contractor to design, supply, install, and
commission two independent structural health monitoring system with the ultimate aim
that

the data from both is combined and fed into a digital twin model of the CVLR track system

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £213,195

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34632300 - Electrical installations for railways

38291000 - Telemetry apparatus

45310000 - Electrical installation work



Page 4 to 7

51110000 - Installation services of electrical equipment

51230000 - Installation services of testing equipment

72313000 - Data capture services

72316000 - Data analysis services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG33 - Coventry

Main site or place of performance

Coventry

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The scope of this procurement is to engage a contractor to design, supply, install, and

commission two independent structural health monitoring system with the ultimate aim
that

the data from both is combined and fed into a digital twin model of the CVLR track system

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Team Experience / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Ability to Meet Timescales / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Expert Advice and Innovation / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-015317

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

COV-13763

Title

Coventry Very Light Rail (VLR) Test Track Telemetry

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

/Notice/015317-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Murphy Geospatial UK Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Companies House

06012484

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £213,195



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Coventry City Council

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-15T10:21:31+0000
	TCPDF




